

## **AYSO SSO Coming to NAP Online**



In order to integrate all of AYSO's management systems, Single Sign-On will be available for NAP Online starting Monday, Oct. 2. The new login screen (see above) enables users to use their Blue Sombrero username and password to login.

Please note that access to NAP Online is derived from being listed on the eAYSO Regional Board. The positions that have access to NAP Online are Treasurers, RCs, ADs, SDs, and auditors. If you are not listed as one of the mentioned positions, you will not have access to NAP Online.

If you encounter any issues or have any questions, please email your financial service representative or email <a href="MAP@ayso.org">NAP@ayso.org</a>. Lastly, if you are interested in learning more about NAP Online, please check out the "Getting Started" playlist on YouTube by clicking <a href="here">here</a>.